AID 581.40

## 10/581883 AP3 Rec'd PCT/PTO 06 JUN 2000

Attorney Docket No.: 06255				COMMERCE			
				cordation Services			
		RECORDATION 103257376	3	Ticc			
PATENTS ONLY							
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Submission type:		XX New					
Conveyance type:		XX Assignment					
Conveying Party(ies):		(Last, First, Middle Initial)	Execut	ion Date			
First party	Name:	OHIGASHI, Koji	May 8	, 2006			
Second party	Name:	KAWAKAMI, Takashi	May 8	, 2006			
Third party	Name:	KIMOTO, Kenzo	May 8	, 2006			
Fourth party	Name:						
Fifth party	Name:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX							
Receiving Party	(ies):		10/0	1002			
First party	Name:	KOMATSU LTD.	10/58	1883			
	Address:		l				
		Tokyo 107-8414 Japan					
Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No _XX							
Domestic Repre	sentative N	ame and Address (Enter for the first Re	ceiving Par	ty only)			
WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP							
1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700							
Washington, D.C. 20036							
		Customer No.: 38834					
For Office Use Only							

PATENT REEL: 017986 FRAME: 0023

	Page 2					
	Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: 202-822-1100					
	WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP					
	1250 Connecticut Ave	enue, N.W., Suite 700				
	Washington, D.C. 20036					
ı	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1  (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)					
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)					
	##  If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:May 8, 2006					
	(Do_not recite both application and patent numbers.)					
	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT				
	Enter PCT application number only if	PCT PCT/JP2004/018313				
	a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCT				
	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:					
04 FC:8021						
	Statement and signature					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a					
	copy is a true copy of the original document.	<b>^</b>				
	Scott M. Daniels	Leut Dunk				
-	Name of Person Signing	Signature				
	June 6, 2006	32,562				
	Date	Registration No.				
Į,	Pay 11/00					

SMD/mc

**PATENT** REEL: 017986 FRAME: 0024

Koji Ohigashi	Koji OHIGASHI	May 8, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Takasli kanakani	Takashi KAWAKAMI	May 8. 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Lta	Kenzo KIMOTO	May 8, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 06/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 017986 FRAME: 0025